;ésng Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: June 20, 2024

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Application
Approvals—May 2024

Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X Consent ____and Action ___andFile

RECOMMENDATION

Ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2024.
PURPOSE

This item contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Board Order
e Finalized Retirement Applications for May 2024

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
/sl /sl
Keith Riddle Eric Stern

Chief Benefits Officer Chief Executive Officer



;EEES Retirement Board Order

emouERe. O Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Before the Board of Retirement
June 20, 2024

AGENDA ITEM:
Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—May 2024

THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby accepts the recommendation of staff
to ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2024.

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted on
June 20, 2024 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ALTERNATES:
(Present but not voting)

James Diepenbrock Eric Stern
Board President Chief Executive Officer and
Board Secretary

Item 5



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2024

Last Name First Name Retirement Date Payment Date Department Current Plan Service Credit (Yrs)
Abraham Joshua 3/29/2024 5/31/2024 Technology Miscellaneous Tier 3 31.6
Alford Larraine 4/27/2024 5/31/2024  Child Support Services Miscellaneous Tier 5 5.8
Anderson Gregory 3/9/2024 5/31/2024 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 30.8
Ashlin William 2/12/2024 5/14/2024 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 5 14.0
Athey Matthew 3/21/2024 5/3/2024  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 24.6
Avdeyuk Valentina 3/30/2024 5/14/2024 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 25.3
Belman Ricardo 3/30/2024 5/31/2024 Finance Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.0
Berg Michael 3/28/2024 5/17/2024  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 29.7
Berry David 3/30/2024 5/17/2024 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 43.5
Broadnex Helen 3/30/2024 5/10/2024 Finance Miscellaneous Tier 3 37.4
Burciaga Sammie 3/23/2024 5/3/2024  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 26.1
Carter Steve 3/24/2024 5/10/2024 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 24.7
Castillo Roxana 4/19/2024 5/17/2024 Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 6.6
Cooke Steve 3/30/2024 5/10/2024 General Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 33.1
Cope Robert 4/13/2024 5/31/2024  Airports Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.8
Derebenskiy llya 3/30/2024 5/31/2024 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 3 29.1
Donkor Michelle 3/30/2024 5/10/2024 Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.9
Eichberger Eddie 3/30/2024 5/14/2024  Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District Miscellaneous Tier 3 34.4
Escobar Lucia 3/30/2024 5/31/2024 Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District Miscellaneous Tier 3 40.6
Esquivel Alberto 3/30/2024 5/14/2024 Water Resources Miscellaneous Tier 3 23.3
Fines Elsa 3/27/2024 5/17/2024  Sheriff Miscellaneous Tier 3 26.0
Fruzza Chad 3/21/2024 5/17/2024 Probation Safety Tier 2 29.4
Gastinell Judy 4/15/2024 5/17/2024 Human Assistance Miscellaneous Tier 2 27.1
Gieselman David 4/20/2024 5/31/2024 County Executive's Office (CEO) Miscellaneous Tier 3 19.3
Gobron Eric 3/31/2024 5/10/2024  Sheriff Safety Tier 3 16.3
Green Kimberly 4/8/2024 5/17/2024 Sacramento Area Sewer District Miscellaneous Tier 4 5.0
Gregerson Hans 3/30/2024 5/31/2024 Child & Family Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 24.1
Grieco Angelina 4/24/2024 5/31/2024  Airports Miscellaneous Tier 3 11.7
Hailey Suzanne 2/2/2024 5/31/2024 Health Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 21.2
Harrold Eric 3/30/2024 5/10/2024  First Five Sacramento Commission Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.6
Hawley R. Greg 3/29/2024 5/10/2024 Probation Safety Tier 2 26.4
Jaeger John 3/8/2024 5/31/2024 Transportation Miscellaneous Tier 3 28.1
Jones Roger 3/24/2024 5/10/2024 Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District Miscellaneous Tier 3 29.6
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Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2024

Kokhanyuk
Krempin
Le
Ledezma
Lipskaya
Lofton
Long
Marchese
Maret
Mcauliffe
McEntire
Means
Mitchell
Mitchell
Nassirian
Ormsby
Pickney
Poppert
Porcayo-Ceja
Prouty
Rodden
Samuel
Smith
Suan

Tate
Temmerman
Templeton
Thomas
Thompson
Torres

Van Assen
Villarreal
Wang
Whitfield

Natalya
Zackary
Dung
Heriberto
Yelena
Sonyong
Jeannette
Leeannedra
Mary
Daniel
David
Howard
Catherine
Teresa
Saeid

Joe
Walter
James
Andrea
Robert
Robert
Romeal
Johnny
Joel
William
Frank
Brian
Michelle
Marva
Ricardo
Eileen
Jessica
Yongfa
Crystal

3/30/2024
3/31/2024
3/30/2024
3/26/2024
3/30/2024
3/29/2024
3/25/2024
3/31/2024
3/9/2024
3/29/2024
4/27/2024
3/30/2024
3/30/2024
3/30/2024
3/23/2024
3/24/2024
3/29/2024
12/3/2023
3/30/2024
3/28/2024
2/7/2024
3/30/2024
3/30/2024
3/28/2024
3/27/2024
3/2/2024
3/30/2024
5/1/2024
3/30/2024
3/15/2024
4/8/2024
3/13/2024
3/23/2024
1/6/2024

5/31/2024
5/31/2024
5/17/2024
5/3/2024
5/10/2024
5/3/2024
5/6/2024
5/31/2024
5/31/2024
5/3/2024
5/31/2024
5/17/2024
5/3/2024
5/17/2024
5/3/2024
5/14/2024
5/31/2024
5/17/2024
5/31/2024
5/6/2024
5/31/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/10/2024
5/6/2024
5/31/2024
5/17/2024
5/31/2024
5/10/2024
5/3/2024
5/17/2024
5/3/2024
5/31/2024
5/31/2024

Human Assistance
Sheriff

General Services
Technology
Human Assistance
Sheriff

Human Assistance
Sheriff

Regional Parks
Sheriff

Sheriff

Waste Management and Recycling

Personnel Services
Policy and Planning
Human Assistance

Technology

Human Assistance

Waste Management and Recycling
Sacramento Employment and Training Agency

Health Services

Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District

Health Services
Superior Court

Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District
Waste Management and Recycling

Superior Court
Sheriff
Health Services

Sacramento Area Sewer District

Human Assistance
Sheriff

Sheriff
Technology
Superior Court
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Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 1

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 4
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3
Safety Tier 2

Safety Tier 2

Miscellaneous Tier 3
Miscellaneous Tier 3

16.3
7.0
26.3
213
29.9
25.6
30.9
29.5
20.3
25.0
20.2
32.7
23.8
36.8
35.2
33.8
22.8
20.1
19.6
17.5
11.8
28.9
32.0
38.7
16.4
20.8
29.2
7.8
25.3
32.7
5.0
6.4
30.9
35.0



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System
Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2024

Wittek Dana 3/30/2024 5/17/2024  Assessor

Miscellaneous Tier 5 11.4
Zamarripa Esther 3/1/2024 5/31/2024  Child Support Services Miscellaneous Tier 3 5.9
Zuniga Adrian 3/29/2024 5/31/2024  Sheriff Safety Tier 2 26.1

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 70
Avg Age: 59.7
Avg Service: 24.2
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