

Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

MEETING DATE:	June 20, 2024					
SUBJECT:	Ratification of Approvals—May	Service 2024	Retireme	ent Application		
SUBMITTED FOR:	_X_ Consent	Delibe and Ac		Receive and File		
RECOMMENDATION						
Ratify the service retire	ement applications that	were finalized i	n May 2024.			
<u>PURPOSE</u>						
This item contributes t		e oversight of th	ne retirement	system and ensures		
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>						
Board OrderFinalized Retire	ment Applications for N	Лау 2024				
Prepared by:		Reviev	ved by:			
/s/		/s/				
Keith Riddle Chief Benefits Officer		Eric St Chief E	ern Executive Off	icer		



Retirement Board Order Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

Before the Board of Retirement June 20, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: Ratification of Service Retirement Application Approvals—May 2024
THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT hereby accepts the recommendation of staft to ratify the service retirement applications that were finalized in May 2024.
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above order was passed and adopted or June 20, 2024 by the following vote of the Board of Retirement, to wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ALTERNATES: (Present but not voting)
James Diepenbrock Eric Stern Board President Chief Executive Officer and

Board Secretary

Last Name	First Name	Retirement Date	Payment Date	Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs)
Abraham	Joshua	3/29/2024	5/31/2024	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	31.6
Alford	Larraine	4/27/2024	5/31/2024	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier 5	5.8
Anderson	Gregory	3/9/2024	5/31/2024	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	30.8
Ashlin	William	2/12/2024	5/14/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 5	14.0
Athey	Matthew	3/21/2024	5/3/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	24.6
Avdeyuk	Valentina	3/30/2024	5/14/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	25.3
Belman	Ricardo	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Finance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.0
Berg	Michael	3/28/2024	5/17/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	29.7
Berry	David	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	43.5
Broadnex	Helen	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Finance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	37.4
Burciaga	Sammie	3/23/2024	5/3/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	26.1
Carter	Steve	3/24/2024	5/10/2024	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	24.7
Castillo	Roxana	4/19/2024	5/17/2024	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	6.6
Cooke	Steve	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.1
Cope	Robert	4/13/2024	5/31/2024	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 3	23.8
Derebenskiy	Ilya	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	29.1
Donkor	Michelle	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	23.9
Eichberger	Eddie	3/30/2024	5/14/2024	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District	Miscellaneous Tier 3	34.4
Escobar	Lucia	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District	Miscellaneous Tier 3	40.6
Esquivel	Alberto	3/30/2024	5/14/2024	Water Resources	Miscellaneous Tier 3	23.3
Fines	Elsa	3/27/2024	5/17/2024	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier 3	26.0
Fruzza	Chad	3/21/2024	5/17/2024	Probation	Safety Tier 2	29.4
Gastinell	Judy	4/15/2024	5/17/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 2	27.1
Gieselman	David	4/20/2024	5/31/2024	County Executive's Office (CEO)	Miscellaneous Tier 3	19.3
Gobron	Eric	3/31/2024	5/10/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 3	16.3
Green	Kimberly	4/8/2024	5/17/2024	Sacramento Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier 4	5.0
Gregerson	Hans	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Child & Family Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	24.1
Grieco	Angelina	4/24/2024	5/31/2024	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier 3	11.7
Hailey	Suzanne	2/2/2024	5/31/2024	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.2
Harrold	Eric	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	First Five Sacramento Commission	Miscellaneous Tier 3	28.6
Hawley	R. Greg	3/29/2024	5/10/2024	Probation	Safety Tier 2	26.4
Jaeger	John	3/8/2024	5/31/2024	Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier 3	28.1
Jones	Roger	3/24/2024	5/10/2024	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District	Miscellaneous Tier 3	29.6

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2024

		2/20/222	F /04 /000 :			400
Kokhanyuk	Natalya 	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	16.3
Krempin	Zackary	3/31/2024	5/31/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	7.0
Le	Dung	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	26.3
Ledezma	Heriberto	3/26/2024	5/3/2024	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	21.3
Lipskaya	Yelena	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	29.9
Lofton	Sonyong	3/29/2024	5/3/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	25.6
Long	Jeannette	3/25/2024	5/6/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	30.9
Marchese	Leeannedra	3/31/2024	5/31/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 1	29.5
Maret	Mary	3/9/2024	5/31/2024	Regional Parks	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.3
Mcauliffe	Daniel	3/29/2024	5/3/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	25.0
McEntire	David	4/27/2024	5/31/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	20.2
Means	Howard	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	32.7
Mitchell	Catherine	3/30/2024	5/3/2024	Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	23.8
Mitchell	Teresa	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	Policy and Planning	Miscellaneous Tier 3	36.8
Nassirian	Saeid	3/23/2024	5/3/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	35.2
Ormsby	Joe	3/24/2024	5/14/2024	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	33.8
Pickney	Walter	3/29/2024	5/31/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	22.8
Poppert	James	12/3/2023	5/17/2024	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.1
Porcayo-Ceja	Andrea	3/30/2024	5/31/2024	Sacramento Employment and Training Agency	Miscellaneous Tier 3	19.6
Prouty	Robert	3/28/2024	5/6/2024	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	17.5
Rodden	Robert	2/7/2024	5/31/2024	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District	Miscellaneous Tier 4	11.8
Samuel	Romeal	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	28.9
Smith	Johnny	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	32.0
Suan	Joel	3/28/2024	5/10/2024	Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District	Miscellaneous Tier 3	38.7
Tate	William	3/27/2024	5/6/2024	Waste Management and Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier 3	16.4
Temmerman	Frank	3/2/2024	5/31/2024	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	20.8
Templeton	Brian	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	29.2
Thomas	Michelle	5/1/2024	5/31/2024	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	7.8
Thompson	Marva	3/30/2024	5/10/2024	Sacramento Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier 3	25.3
Torres	Ricardo	3/15/2024	5/3/2024	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier 3	32.7
Van Assen	Eileen	4/8/2024	5/17/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	5.0
Villarreal	Jessica	3/13/2024	5/3/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	6.4
Wang	Yongfa	3/23/2024	5/31/2024	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier 3	30.9
Whitfield	Crystal	1/6/2024	5/31/2024	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier 3	35.0
	•	•	•			

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System Finalized Retirement Applications - May 2024

Wittek	Dana	3/30/2024	5/17/2024	Assessor	Miscellaneous Tier 5	11.4
Zamarripa	Esther	3/1/2024	5/31/2024	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier 3	5.9
Zuniga	Adrian	3/29/2024	5/31/2024	Sheriff	Safety Tier 2	26.1

Note: May include applications from prior months due to report timing issues.

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 70
Avg Age: 59.7
Avg Service: 24.2